• Kadefungin 3 vaginal cream, 20 g

use the information to: KadeFungin 3 vaginal cream, 20 g of

FREE: Sebamed intimate wash ph 3.8, 20 ml

As long as the stock lasts!


Important Notes (Mandatory Information):

Vaginal cream 2 %
. Active Ingredient: Clotrimazole. Areas of application: for the treatment of vaginal discharge and inflammation of the vagina, due to the by fungal infection (mycosis) of Candida albicans as well as Super-infections with clotrimazole-sensitive bacteria.

To be the risks and side effects read the leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


KadeFungin® 3
Vaginal cream 2 %
Active Ingredient: Clotrimazole

Read all of this leaflet carefully because it contains important information for you. This medicine is available without a prescription. The best possible Treatment to achieve success, you must KadeFungin 3 however, are correctly applied.
- Keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
- Ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
- If your symptoms worsen or after 3 days of no Improvement, you definitely need a doctor attention.
- If one of the listed side effects gets serious, compromised or you notice any side effects not in this use of the information given, please inform Your doctor or pharmacist

1. What is KadeFungin 3 and what it is used for?
2. What you need to consider prior to the application of KadeFungin 3?
3. How is KadeFungin 3 apply?
4. What side effects are possible?
5. How to store KadeFungin 3?
6. For More Information,

1. What is KadeFungin 3 and what it is used for?

KadeFungin 3 a so-called anti-fungal, and is, a remedy against Fungal infections. KadeFungin 3 is used for the treatment of Vaginal discharge and inflammation of the vagina due to Fungal infections (mycosis) of Candida albicans as well as super infection with clotrimazole-sensitive bacteria.

Explanation:
Candida albicans is a fungus on the skin and in many Women also in the vagina is undetectable. Only in the case of excessive Propagation of a fungal disease (mycosis), which usually by redness, Burning, itching, vaginal discharge, and painful Inflammation is felt. A secure diagnosis is only the woman doctor possible.

2. What you need to consider prior to the application of KadeFungin 3?

KadeFungin 3 shall not be applied:
- if you are allergic ( hypersensitive) to clotrimazole or one of the other ingredients of KadeFungin 3.

Take special care in the application of KadeFungin 3 required:
- In case of known Hypersensitivity to any of the other Components KadeFungin 3 vaginal cream should be a different Dosage form of clotrimazole, without the relevant part be applied (e.g., vaginal tablets).
- During treatment, you should apply Deodorants or medium Intimate hygiene apply only after consultation with your doctor, as a The reduction of effectiveness of KadeFungin 3 not can be excluded.
- In the case of simultaneous infection of the labia and adjacent Areas or medically diagnosed with inflammation of the glans and foreskin of the partner a fungal infection should be a additional local treatment with the designated Application forms to be made.
- The simultaneous use of KadeFungin 3 vaginal cream and Condoms made of Latex can lead to a reduction in the tensile strength and thus to an impairment of the safety of condoms come.

In the case of application of KadeFungin 3, with other medicines,:
The active ingredient of KadeFungin 3 conditions in a laboratory (experimental and microbiological), the effectiveness of other against yeast-like fungi locally acting substances (polyene antibiotics, such as Amphotericin B, Nystatin or Natamycin) to decrease it.

Pregnancy,:
For reasons of caution, you may KadeFungin 3 in the Pregnancy only accordingly to the Benefit/risk assessment by your doctor applying. During pregnancy should be the treatment with the applicator by the physician. In addition, the possibility of pregnancy KadeFungin 3 vaginal tablets to apply because of this without the applicator can be introduced.

Breastfeeding,:
In the breast-feeding KadeFungin 3 on the instructions of your physician can apply.

Ability to drive and Use machines:
KadeFungin 3 has no effect on the ability to drive or the ability to drive and Use machines.

Important information about some of the ingredients of KadeFungin 3:
In the vaginal cream contained part of cetostearyl alcohol can local irritation (e.g. contact dermatitis)skin call

3. How is KadeFungin 3 apply?

You KadeFungin 3 always exactly according to the instructions in this Leaflet to. Please ask your doctor or pharmacist if you are not quite sure.

If the doctor is not otherwise prescribed, the usual dose is:
Usually 1 times a day 5 g of vaginal cream (100 mg of Clotrimazole) applied with the enclosed applicator.

Type of application:
KadeFungin 3 vaginal cream is in the evening before you go to sleep with Using the included applicator vagina as deep as possible in the introduced. This is best done in the supine position with slightly your legs curled up. For each application, a new applicator is to use.

Use of the applicator,:
For application in the vagina, the Tube is opened and the Applicator, with the end marked by a Ring, the Tube screwed on. By pressure on the tube at the end of the The applicator slowly until the stop marked arrow filled. Thereafter, the applicator is unscrewed and deep in the Vagina introduced. By pressure on the plunger of the applicator is emptied, and then pressed the piston back in pulled out.

The treatment should advantageously not during the Menstruation to be carried out and prior to the commencement of be completed. To use the applicator in the Pregnancy, see section pregnancy.

Duration of application:
Over the duration of the application, the doctor decides, depending on the extent and localization of the disease. Important for the success of a sufficiently long application of the vaginal cream. In the General, an application for 3 consecutive days sufficient. If necessary, on doctor's orders however, a second course of treatment connected via an additional 3 days be. Keep the recommended duration of treatment please also if you already feel better!

If you apply a larger amount of KadeFungin 3 as you should:
With proper use, Overdoses, or are To expect poisoning.
Is KadeFungin 3, for example, of children, in significant quantities taken, no severe symptoms of intoxication are to expect. It can, however, pain complaints, such as stomach and Nausea occur. As a precaution, the physician should will be notified. If you are introduced in the application of KadeFungin 3 accidentally more than 1 applicator fill are also no serious side effects to be expected (see also paragraph side-effects). In lessen this is the case, in consultation with your doctor, and the application to the scheduled dose and keep in the Rest of the treatment plan a.

If you have the application of KadeFungin 3 forget:
If you are in the case of a proposed treatment, the application once have forgotten to apply at the next Painting however, only the prescribete dose a day. If you have multiple applications have forgotten, please talk with your doctor, the extent to which they the duration of treatment extend to.

If the application of KadeFungin cancel 3:
Please discuss with your doctor how to proceed further, because in this case, the success of the treatment is compromised.

4. What side effects are possible?

Like all medicines, can have KadeFungin 3 side effects but not everybody gets them.

In the evaluation of adverse reactions the following are Frequency information and on the basis of:
Very common: affects 1 to 10
Common: fewer than 1 in 10 but more than 1 out of 100 Treated
Uncommon: fewer than 1 in 100 but more than 1 of 1 000 Treated
Rare: less than 1 out of 1,000 but more than 1 of 10 000 Treated
Very rare: fewer than 1 in 10 000 Treated patients (or unknown)

Occasional Side Effects,:
- Local irritation in the vagina or on the skin with temporary redness, Burning or Stinging go and Hypersensitivity allergic reactions. Please inform Your doctor or pharmacist if any of the listed Side effects affects you considerably or you have side effects not notice listed in this leaflet are.

5. How to store KadeFungin 3?

Medicines out of reach of children. You may not use the Medicine after the on the carton and on the Tube to expiry date do not use. The Expiration Date refers to the last day of the month. Not over 30 °C store. After opening 194] KadeFungin [194] 3 vaginal cream may [no longer than 6 months to be used.

6. For More Information,

What is KadeFungin 3 provides:
The active ingredient is clotrimazole.
1 g KadeFungin 3 vaginal cream contains 20 mg clotrimazole.

The other ingredients are:
Benzyl Alcohol, Cetyl Palmitate (Ph. Eur.), Cetyl Stearyl Alcohol (Ph. Eur.), Octyldodecanol

As KadeFungin 3 is in Packs containing 20 g of vaginal cream is available. The packs are Applicators in.

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:
DR. KADE Pharmaceutical factory GmbH
Rigistraße 2,
12277 Berlin
Tel.: 0 30 / 7 20 82-0,
Fax: 0 30 / 7 20 82-200
E-Mail: [email protected]
www.kade.de

This leaflet was last revised in June 2011

Important Note:
(Ph. Eur.), Polysorbate 60, sorbitan stearate, purified water.

Important information for patients:

Dear patient!
Diseases caused by fungi, are today very far common. In many cases the sex organs and the be The rectum area is affected. Thus, the hassle are often associated Itching, vaginal discharge, and thus hygiene problems. Fungal diseases no sex diseases. You can but the Sexual intercourse to be transmitted. In many cases, a fungus infestation but there are also other causes. For this purpose, climate factors, and the resulting increased perspiration and Circumstances, also not as well-tolerated textile fabric, the The mushroom can promote growth through a lower heat exchange. The active ingredient in KadeFugin 3 is both to various Fungi, as well as possible accompanying bacteria. Only the Doctor and arranged in this leaflet explained The application can bring the drug right to the development. - Read the leaflet carefully and you follow exactly the instructions of your doctor. While Infection of the labia and adjacent areas should in addition, with the designated preparations treated be. In the case of medically diagnosed inflammation of the glans and Foreskin of the partner a fungal infection should be according to procedures. Please do not perform douching of the vagina during the treatment, so that the natural environment is not is disturbed. Very helpful for the treatment of a good and is reliable Hygiene. You change every day you are using Laundry, including wash cloth and towels, and use You such tissue of at least 60 °C with a Laundry detergent can be washed in the washing machine. It's especially important in the case of fungal attack in the field of covert Skin wrinkles these to dry carefully after Washing. Discuss all problems with your doctor, and don't be shy not, also discuss issues of daily Hygiene. We hope the compliance with the doctor's instructions and our recommendation You will soon get rid of your undangenehmen disease.

We wish you a speedy recovery!

Source: specification of the leaflet,
Stand: 09/2012

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Kadefungin 3 Vaginalcreme, 20 g

GRATIS: Sebamed Intim Waschgel ph 3,8, 20 ml

Solange der Vorrat reicht!


Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Vaginalcreme 2 %
. Wirkstoff: Clotrimazol. Anwendungsgebiete: zur Behandlung von Ausfluss und Entzündungen der Scheide, bedingt durch Pilzinfektionen (Mykosen) mit Candida albicans sowie Superinfektion mit clotrimazolempfindlichen Bakterien.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


KadeFungin® 3
Vaginalcreme 2 %
Wirkstoff: Clotrimazol

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen für Sie. Dieses Arzneimittel ist ohne Verschreibung erhältlich. Um einen bestmöglichen Behandlungserfolg zu erzielen, muss KadeFungin 3 jedoch vorschriftsmäßig angewendet werden.
- Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
- Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
- Wenn sich Ihre Symptome verschlimmern oder nach 3 Tagen keine Besserung eintritt, müssen Sie auf jeden Fall einen Arzt aufsuchen.
- Wenn eine der aufgeführten Nebenwirkungen Sie erheblich beeinträchtigt oder Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, die nicht in dieser Gebrauchsinformation angegeben sind, informieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker

1. Was ist KadeFungin 3 und wofür wird es angewendet?
2. Was müssen Sie vor der Anwendung von KadeFungin 3 beachten?
3. Wie ist KadeFungin 3 anzuwenden?
4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?
5. Wie ist KadeFungin 3 aufzubewahren?
6. Weitere Informationen

1. Was ist KadeFungin 3 und wofür wird es angewendet?

KadeFungin 3 ist ein so genanntes Antimykotikum, ein Mittel gegen Pilzinfektionen. KadeFungin 3 wird angewendet zur Behandlung von Ausfluss und Entzündungen der Scheide, bedingt durch Pilzinfektionen (Mykosen) mit Candida albicans sowie Superinfektion mit clotrimazolempfindlichen Bakterien.

Erläuterung:
Candida albicans ist ein Pilz, der auf der Haut und bei sehr vielen Frauen auch in der Scheide nachweisbar ist. Erst bei übermäßiger Vermehrung entsteht eine Pilzerkrankung (Mykose), die sich meist durch Rötungen, Brennen, Juckreiz, Ausfluss und schmerzhafte Entzündungen bemerkbar macht. Eine sichere Diagnostik ist nur durch den Frauenarzt möglich.

2. Was müssen Sie vor der Anwendung von KadeFungin 3 beachten?

KadeFungin 3 darf nicht angewendet werden:
- wenn Sie überempfindlich ( allergisch) gegen Clotrimazol oder einen der sonstigen Bestandteile von KadeFungin 3 sind.

Besondere Vorsicht bei der Anwendung von KadeFungin 3 ist erforderlich:
- Bei bekannter Überempfindlichkeit gegen einen der sonstigen Bestandteile von KadeFungin 3 Vaginalcreme sollte eine andere Darreichungsform mit Clotrimazol ohne den betreffenden Bestandteil angewendet werden (z.B. Vaginaltabletten).
- Während der Behandlung sollten Sie Desodorantien oder Mittel zur Intimhygiene nur nach Rücksprache mit Ihrem Arzt anwenden, da eine Minderung der Wirksamkeit von KadeFungin 3 dabei nicht ausgeschlossen werden kann.
- Bei gleichzeitiger Infektion der Schamlippen und angrenzender Bereiche bzw. bei ärztlich diagnostizierten Entzündungen von Eichel und Vorhaut des Partners durch eine Pilzinfektion sollte eine zusätzliche lokale Behandlung mit den dafür vorgesehenen Anwendungsformen erfolgen.
- Bei gleichzeitiger Anwendung von KadeFungin 3 Vaginalcreme und Kondomen aus Latex kann es zu einer Verminderung der Reißfestigkeit und damit zur Beeinträchtigung der Sicherheit von Kondomen kommen.

Bei Anwendung von KadeFungin 3 mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Der Wirkstoff von KadeFungin 3 kann unter Laborbedingungen (experimentell und mikrobiologisch) die Wirksamkeit von anderen gegen Hefepilze lokal wirkende Substanzen (Polyenantibiotika wie Amphothericin B, Nystatin oder Natamycin) vermindern.

Schwangerschaft:
Aus Gründen der Vorsicht dürfen Sie KadeFungin 3 in der Schwangerschaft nur nach entsprechender Nutzen/Risiko-Abschätzung durch Ihren behandelnden Arzt anwenden. Während der Schwangerschaft sollte die Behandlung mit dem Applikator durch den Arzt erfolgen. Außerdem besteht die Möglichkeit, in der Schwangerschaft KadeFungin 3 Vaginaltabletten anzuwenden, da diese auch ohne Applikator eingeführt werden können.

Stillzeit:
In der Stillzeit können Sie KadeFungin 3 auf Anweisung Ihres Arztes anwenden.

Verkehrstüchtigkeit und das Bedienen von Maschinen:
KadeFungin 3 hat keine Auswirkungen auf die Verkehrstüchtigkeit oder die Fähigkeit zum Bedienen von Maschinen.

Wichtige Informationen über bestimmte sonstige Bestandteile von KadeFungin 3:
Der in der Vaginalcreme enthaltene Bestandteil Cetylstearylalkohol kann örtlich begrenzt Hautreizungen (z. B. Kontaktdermatitis) hervorrufen

3. Wie ist KadeFungin 3 anzuwenden?

Wenden Sie KadeFungin 3 immer genau nach der Anweisung in dieser Packungsbeilage an. Bitte fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht ganz sicher sind.

Falls vom Arzt nicht anders verordnet, ist die übliche Dosis:
Gewöhnlich werden 1-mal täglich 5 g Vaginalcreme (100 mg Clotrimazol) mittels beiliegendem Applikator angewendet.

Art der Anwendung:
KadeFungin 3 Vaginalcreme wird abends vor dem Schlafengehen mit Hilfe des beiliegenden Applikators möglichst tief in die Scheide eingeführt. Dies geschieht am besten in Rückenlage bei leicht angezogenen Beinen. Für jede Anwendung ist ein neuer Applikator zu verwenden.

Anwendung des Applikators:
Zur Anwendung in der Scheide wird die Tube geöffnet und der Applikator mit dem Ende, das durch einen Ring gekennzeichnet ist, auf die Tube aufgeschraubt. Durch Druck auf das Tubenende wird der Applikator langsam bis zum mit Stopp gekennzeichneten Pfeil gefüllt. Danach wird der Applikator abgeschraubt und tief in die Scheide eingeführt. Durch Druck auf den Kolben wird der Applikator geleert und anschließend mit eingedrücktem Kolben wieder herausgezogen.

Die Behandlung sollte zweckmäßigerweise nicht während der Menstruation durchgeführt werden bzw. vor deren Beginn abgeschlossen sein. Zur Benutzung des Applikators in der Schwangerschaft s. Absatz Schwangerschaft.

Dauer der Anwendung:
Über die Dauer der Anwendung entscheidet der Arzt in Abhängigkeit von Ausmaß und Lokalisierung der Erkrankung. Wichtig für den Erfolg ist eine ausreichend lange Anwendung der Vaginalcreme. Im Allgemeinen ist eine Anwendung an 3 aufeinander folgenden Tagen ausreichend. Falls erforderlich, kann auf ärztliche Anweisung jedoch eine zweite Behandlung über weitere 3 Tage angeschlossen werden. Halten Sie bitte die empfohlene Behandlungsdauer auch dann ein, wenn Sie sich bereits früher besser fühlen!

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge KadeFungin 3 angewendet haben als Sie sollten:
Bei bestimmungsgemäßem Gebrauch sind keine Überdosierungen oder Vergiftungen zu erwarten.
Wird KadeFungin 3, z. B. von Kindern, in erheblichen Mengen eingenommen, so sind keine schweren Vergiftungserscheinungen zu erwarten. Es können jedoch Beschwerden wie Bauchschmerzen und Übelkeit auftreten. Sicherheitshalber sollte der Arzt benachrichtigt werden. Sofern Sie bei der Anwendung von KadeFungin 3 einmal versehentlich mehr als 1 Applikatorfüllung eingeführt haben, sind ebenfalls keine schwerwiegenden Nebenwirkungen zu erwarten (s. dazu auch Absatz Nebenwirkungen). Vermindern Sie in diesem Fall in Absprache mit Ihrem Arzt die Anwendung auf die vorgesehene Dosis und halten Sie im Übrigen den Behandlungsplan ein.

Wenn Sie die Anwendung von KadeFungin 3 vergessen haben:
Wenn Sie bei einer vorgesehenen Behandlung die Anwendung einmal vergessen haben, so wenden Sie bei den nächsten Malen dennoch nur die verordnete Dosis täglich an. Wenn Sie mehrere Anwendungen vergessen haben, sprechen Sie bitte mit Ihrem Arzt, inwieweit Sie die Behandlungsdauer verlängern müssen.

Wenn Sie die Anwendung von KadeFungin 3 abbrechen:
Besprechen Sie bitte mit Ihrem Arzt die weitere Vorgehensweise, da in diesem Fall der Behandlungserfolg gefährdet ist.

4. Welche Nebenwirkungen sind möglich?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann KadeFungin 3 Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.

Bei der Bewertung von Nebenwirkungen werden folgende Häufigkeitsangaben zugrunde gelegt:
Sehr häufig: mehr als 1 Behandelter von 10
Häufig: weniger als 1 von 10, aber mehr als 1 von 100 Behandelten
Gelegentlich: weniger als 1 von 100, aber mehr als 1 von 1 000 Behandelten
Selten: weniger als 1 von 1 000, aber mehr als 1 von 10 000 Behandelten
Sehr selten: weniger als 1 von 10 000 Behandelten (oder unbekannt)

Gelegentliche Nebenwirkungen:
- Lokale Reizungen in der Scheide oder auf der Haut mit vorübergehender Rötungen, Brennen oder Stechen und bei Überempfindlichkeit allergische Reaktionen. Informieren Sie bitte Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn eine der aufgeführten Nebenwirkungen Sie erheblich beeinträchtigt oder Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, die nicht in dieser Gebrauchsinformation angegeben sind.

5. Wie ist KadeFungin 3 aufzubewahren?

Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren. Sie dürfen das Arzneimittel nach dem auf der Faltschachtel und der Tube nach angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden. Das Verfalldatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des Monats. Nicht über 30 °C lagern. Nach Anbruch darf KadeFungin 3 Vaginalcreme nicht länger als 6 Monate verwendet werden.

6. Weitere Informationen

Was KadeFungin 3 enthält:
Der Wirkstoff ist Clotrimazol.
1 g KadeFungin 3 Vaginalcreme enthält 20 mg Clotrimazol.

Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind:
Benzylalkohol, Cetylpalmitat (Ph. Eur.), Cetylstearylalkohol (Ph. Eur.), Octyldodecanol

Wie KadeFungin 3 aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
KadeFungin 3 ist eine homogene weiße Creme. KadeFungin 3 ist in Packungen zu 20 g Vaginalcreme erhältlich. Den Packungen liegen Applikatoren bei.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:
DR. KADE Pharmazeutische Fabrik GmbH
Rigistraße 2,
12277 Berlin
Tel.: 0 30 / 7 20 82-0,
Telefax: 0 30 / 7 20 82-200
E-Mail: [email protected]
www.kade.de

Diese Gebrauchsinformation wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im Juni 2011

Wichtige Hinweis:
(Ph. Eur.), Polysorbat 60, Sorbitanstearat, gereinigtes Wasser.

Wichtige Hinweise für Patientinnen:

Sehr verehrte Patientin!
Erkrankungen, die durch Pilzbefall entstehen, sind heute sehr weit verbreitet. Vielfach werden auch die Geschlechtsorgane und der Enddarmbereich befallen. Damit verbunden sind häufig lästiges Jucken, Ausfluss und dadurch Hygieneprobleme. Pilzerkrankungen sind keine Geschlechtskrankheiten. Sie können aber durch den Geschlechtsverkehr übertragen werden. Vielfach hat ein Pilzbefall aber auch andere Ursachen. Hierzu zählen klimatische Faktoren und die dadurch bedingte verstärkte Schweißabsonderung und unter Umständen auch nicht so gut verträgliche Textilgewebe, die das Pilzwachstum durch einen geringeren Wärmeaustausch fördern können. Der Wirkstoff in KadeFugin 3 ist sowohl gegenüber verschiedenen Pilzen als auch möglichen Begleitbakterien wirksam. Nur die vom Arzt angeordnete und in dieser Gebrauchsinformation erläuterte Anwendung kann den Wirkstoff richtig zur Entfaltung bringen. - Lesen Sie daher die Gebrauchsinformation sorgfältig durch und folgen Sie genau den Anweisungen Ihres Arztes. Bei gleichzeitiger Infektion der Schamlippen und angrenzender Bereiche sollte zusätzlich mit den dafür vorgesehenen Zubereitungen behandelt werden. Bei ärztlich diagnostizierten Entzündungen von Eichel und Vorhaut des Partners durch eine Pilzinfektion sollte entsprechend verfahren werden. Bitte führen Sie keine Spülungen der Scheide während der Behandlung durch, damit das natürliche Milieu nicht gestört wird. Sehr hilfreich für die Behandlung ist eine gute und zuverlässige Hygiene. Wechseln Sie täglich die von Ihnen benutzte Wäsche, einschließlich Waschlappen und Handtücher, und verwenden Sie solche Gewebe, die bei mindestens 60 °C mit einem Vollwaschmittel in der Waschmaschine gewaschen werden können. Besonders wichtig ist es, bei Pilzbefall im Bereich von verdeckten Hautfalten diese nach dem Waschen sorgfältig abzutrocknen. Besprechen Sie alle Probleme mit Ihrem Arzt und scheuen Sie sich nicht, auch Fragen der täglichen Hygiene zu erörtern. Wir hoffen, dass die Befolgung der ärztlichen Anweisung und unsere Empfehlung Sie bald von Ihrer undangenehmen Erkrankung befreien werden.

Wir wünschen Ihnen gute Besserung!

Quelle: Angabe der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 09/2012

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Kadefungin 3 vaginal cream, 20 g

In The Case Of Vaginal Thrush.
  • 18.07€
  • 14.14€


Most popular at Fungal infections

Kadefungin 3 Kombi-pack of 20 g of cream + 3 vaginal tablets, 1 pcs.

Kadefungin 3 Kombi-pack of 20 g of cream + 3 vaginal tablets, 1 pcs.

use the information to: KadeFungin 3 Combi pack of 20 g of cream + 3 vaginal tablets, 1 St Im..

14.39€ 20.70€

IBU-ratiopharm 400 mg in acute pain tablets, 50 EA

IBU-ratiopharm 400 mg in acute pain tablets, 50 EA

Information for IBU-ratiopharm 400 mg akut Schmerztabletten, 50 pcs. Important Information (Mand..

13.89€ 20.39€

Buscopan Plus Film-Coated Tablets, 20 pcs.

Buscopan Plus Film-Coated Tablets, 20 pcs.

Information for Buscopan Plus Filmtabletten, 20 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Informatio..

15.47€

Lubricants Gel, 50 g

Lubricants Gel, 50 g

Information for Gleitgelen Gel, 50 g Product features: Lubricants Lipogel Dear user, dear..

19.50€ 21.12€

Most popular in Germany

Kadefungin 3 Kombi-pack of 20 g of cream + 3 vaginal tablets, 1 pcs.

Kadefungin 3 Kombi-pack of 20 g of cream + 3 vaginal tablets, 1 pcs.

use the information to: KadeFungin 3 Combi pack of 20 g of cream + 3 vaginal tablets, 1 St Im..

14.39€ 20.70€

Ibu 400 acute 1A Pharma, 50 pcs.

Ibu 400 acute 1A Pharma, 50 pcs.

Information for Ibu 400 akut - 1A Pharma, 50 pcs. Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ..

11.51€ 17.38€

Yahoo extra film-coated Tablets, 50 EA

Yahoo extra film-coated Tablets, 50 EA

use the information to: Dolormin extra film-coated Tablets, 50 St Important Notes (Mandatory ..

27.89€ 33.89€

Buscopan Plus Film-Coated Tablets, 20 pcs.

Buscopan Plus Film-Coated Tablets, 20 pcs.

Information for Buscopan Plus Filmtabletten, 20 pcs. Important Information (Mandatory Informatio..

15.47€